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CLASSIFICATION OF. SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

)

(. SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE

APPLICABLE:
All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee
and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky)

AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE:

Available to members of the Corporatlon for all farm and home !

use, subject to_lts establlshed rules and regulations.

TYPE OF SERVICE: - ' . ik
Slngle—phase, 60 - cycle 120/140 volts. Lé

MONTHLY RATE: ‘ ' - f kp‘
Customer charge per delivery p01nt : Ao’
Energy charge per KWH ' :

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:

The above rates are net, the’ gross belng (SV) higher. In the|.

event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20)
days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

SPECIAL RULES:
Limited to individual motors up to ten horsepower (10H.P.)

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLASUE:
"All rates are applicable to the Fuel AdJustment Clause and mg

be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the
fuel adjuStment amount per KWH as billed by the. Wholesale Powe
Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.  The allowance

for line losgses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve- |

month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is
subject to all other appllcable provisions as set out in 807

$ 4.52

KAR 50:075." U R

e

.0388"

[

DATE OF ISSUE July 1, 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE . July 1,

1980 .

&Y ISSUED BY /fldr—g ﬂﬁiJ/yLQ«L£<ﬁ7L) TITLE  Manager
; -

o OfFicer

a .
Issued by authority of an Order o2 tho Energy Regulatorgomnigu;on of Xy, in
Cazse Yo. : 7704 datod July 1,.1980 ol @ . ;



Tovia Loxr LLldung Hato Schodulon Yow AL J.,LJ Ly Ll
Cummou.L_/, 'l'u.‘ oo Caly
E.R.C. XO.
S.:.?_.'_.‘ NO,
Licking Valley RECC & GANCELLING E.R.C. IO.
Nazma oI Issuing Corporation :
SEEZT NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
! : ‘ ] TATE

SCHEDULE B - GOMMERCTIAL AND SMALL POWER SFRVICE _PER UNIT

- APPLICABLE: '
A1l territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Lee, Menifee,
and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.)

AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE: o
Available to commercial. consumers, small industrial consumers
and three-phase farm consumers for all uses including..
lighting, eppliances, cooking, heating and motors, all .
subject to the established rules and-regulations of the N
Corporation cover%ng this service.

TYPE OF SERVICE: |
Single-phase, ‘and three-phase where avallable, 60 cycle,
120/140 volts. B ’

MONTHLY RATE: . ;B - |
Customer charge per dellvery p01nt ‘ / $ 10.63 [
Energy charge per KWH . 0457

MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE

required.

A demand charge of $3.14 - per KW in excess of 10 KW.

For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA of transformer
capa01ty the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the
rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA -or fraction' thereof

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:
Customers requiring service during not to exceed nine
months per year may. guarantee a mlnlmum annual payment of

| bt
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fora for Iiling Rato Schodules | Por A1l Territory. Jcrved
‘ Communitj, Torvis City
E.R.C, NO,
O : | | sEmET N
Llchlnp Vallev RECC . CANCELQING E.R.C. XO,

Namo oi Issulng Corporation

CLASSITICATION OF SERVICE

ATE
SCHEDULE_B - COMMERCTAL_AND_SMALL_POWER._SERVICE PER_UNIT
Cont'd

twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in

accordance with the foregoing section, in which case there
shall be no minimum monthly charge.

TEMPORARY SERVICE:
Temporary service shall be applied in accordance with the
foreg01ng rate except that there-shall be an additional
charge of $1.25 for each month or fraction thereof that
service is connected Bills will not be pro-rated for a
fractional part 0¢ a mOnth )

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: - o 7 : ' , . -
The above rates are net the gross belng five percent (5%)
higher. In the event the current monthly bills are not paid
within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the groaﬁ

’?,rates shall apply. . .

SPECIAL RULES: T ' : oo |
. A. Consumers having their homes on the same premlses with *
their business establishments may include service to .
both on the same meter in which cases all service will
be billed under this schedule. If the consumer~prefefs
he may make provisions for two meters, in which ‘case
his usage for residential purposes will be billed
under the appropriate residential schedule and his use
for business will be billed under this schedule and rate.

B.. Service under this schedule is limited .to consumers ,
whose load requirements can be met by, transformers having
a capacity not to exceed 15 KVA. Consumers requirihg
more than 15 KVA shall be served under an- approprlate

schedule for large power ‘service. o : l_ A | ‘i / ,.
C. The rate capacity of single-phase motors shall not be E ‘ _ 3

& s
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RATE

" PER UNIT :

SCHEDULE B - COMVERCTAL, AND_SMALL,_POWFR SFRVICE

Cont'd

in excess of ten horscpower (10 H.P.)

D. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten
horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-phase.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

"All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause
and may be increagsed or decreased by an amount per KWH
equal to the fuel’ adjustment amount per KWH as billed

by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for
line losses. The allowance for line losses will not
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average
of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other
applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 50:075."
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Licking Valley RECC o CANCELLING E.R.C. :0.
NLma o; LeSu;ng Corporation saa
SETZT XO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Commercial and Small Power Service ' RATE

'SCHEDULE B-1 - PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS : PER UNIT

APPLICABLE: . _ ' |
All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, MagOLIin Menifee,
Lee, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky)-. ' .

AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE: o
Available to commercial users, where the business is of a
permanent nature, covering small industrial consumers and
three-phase form consumers for all uses including lighting,
appliances, cooking, heating and motors, all subject to
the established rules and regulatlons of the Corporatlon
coverlng this™ serv1ce . ) -

& TYPE OF SbRVLCE — ' i,

@& Single- phase, -and three—phase where avallable, 6O cycle,
120/240 volt - .

MONTHLY RATE: . _ L & I
Customer charge per delivery p01nt : mu . $ 10 63
Energy charge per KWH 4 : i

A demand charge of $3.14 per KW in excess of 10 KW klé/ ‘U.”'

MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: .
For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA of transformer
capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased &t the
rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof requined.

1510

DATE OF ISSUZ July 1. 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE, - July 1, 1980
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Jowin o Lllng Rate Salhioduley yoe. A1 Tereitory Dorved
' . - Commundty, Town or Clly

E .R.C. NO.

Q be : SEEEZT NO.
= > R PRI S

Jiclking Valley RECC _ ' - ° GANCELLING E.R.C. X0.
Nite oY lssuing Corporacion o

SELZT NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Commercial and Small Power Service . ' } RATY
r__,SCHEDULE B-1 - PERMANENT INSTALLATTONS { PER UNIT

| Cont'd 1
|

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: : o
The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) |
higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid 5
within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the- i
gross rates shall apply. . By |

2

|

SPECIAL RULES: .
(A) The, rated capacity of single-phase motors shall not~be
in excess oz ten horsepower (10 H.P.).

-J (B) Motors hav1ng a rated capacity in excess of: ten horsepoWerdM'tiﬁ':
(10 H.P.) must be three-phase. .

. FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
"All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause .
and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH - ‘ l
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed
by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for
line losses. The.allowance for line losses will not ¥ 3 ‘
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average ' ib
of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other
applicable provisions asg set.out in 807 KAR 50:075."
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DATE OF ISSUE July 1, 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE 1191 Jogg.
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~ Nzme oX Oxricer
Tssued by authority of an Order of thoEnergy Regulatoryvomm~~~i°n of Ky. in
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Case XNo. 7704 .. dated Iuly L, 1ogg . .




Form for f£ilinz Rato Schodulog For All Territorv Scrved
Community, down or City

| ER.C., NO.
O ' B : SEEET HO,

Liclting Valley RECC . . GANCELLING E.R.C. 10.
NLmG O Issuing Cornoramlon

L Pt Pt

sl o

SELST NO
°

Emamr————o

CLASSBIPICATIC \ oF SERVICB

' . RATE
SCELDULE B-2 ALL EL?CLRIC SNALL POYER SERVICE PERMANENT +. ] BER THIT
INSTALLATIONS :
APPL.TCABLE:
All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee
and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.)
AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE: !
Available to commercial users, where the business is of a
permanent nature, covering small industrial consumers and
three-phase farm consumers for all uses including lighting,
appliances, cooking, heating-and motors, all subject to the
established rules’and reguTatlons of: the Corporatlon covering
, this service. - ;
<:> TYPE OF SERVICE: : ol .
Single-phase, and uhree—phase where avallable, 60 cycle,
120/240 volts. ' W -
NONIHLY RATE: " ; .
Customer charge per dellvery p01nt » , $ 4.52
Energy charge per KWH : : ' .0388

MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: : _
For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA of transformer : ('\
capa01by the minimum monthly charge shall.be increased at the D
rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof . /
required. _ (}

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: ' ' i
The zbove rates are net, the gross being flve percent (5%) }
“higher. In the event he current monthly bill is not paid . !

ros

within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the
rates shall apply.

DATE OF ISSUZ July 1, 1980° ~_ DATE EFFECTIVE 131y 1 1980
O-zsuep g dd ‘VE éﬁc e _TISER  Memager
Jiww cr Oxificayr
issucd by authority cf an Ordeor oi tho Energy Regulator(}O—*li‘fliu-J*un of Ky. in
Czsz

zg o, 7704 datod July 11980 °
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Name ox Issuing Corporation
SIEZT NO,
I CLASSIFICATION OF nVICE
A]l Electric Small Power Service Permanent | ___5%23
SCHEDULE B - 2 Tnstaliation | PER UNIT

Cont'd
SPLCIAL RULES
(A)

(B)

The rated capaovty 0f single-phase motors shall not
be in excess of' ten horsepower (10 H P.)

Motors: bav1ng a rated capacity in excess of ten

horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-phase.

equal

line losses.

exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average

of such losses.

applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR

' FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

"All ratés are applicable to the Fuel AdJuStment Clause
and may be increased or decreased by aa amount per X

This Fuel Clause is subject to all other
S50:075."™.

to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed -
by the Wholesale Power Supplier qus an allowance for

KW,

e

The allowance .for line losses will not

July 1, 1980

Dwn SFTECTIVE

gi\lﬁk il M Sz T_r B

-L.A.U O...
sued by authority of an Order of tho Energy Regulator;ﬂomlw-uu-un ol Ky. in

7704

Oricer

datog

July 1,

1980.

Manacer

July 1., 1980
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Licking Valley RECC < CQANCELLING E.R.C. .0,
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CLASSIFICATION OF l-.Vsc_
I T e X /-1"\
. - . . . , o '} . f.--.«.-t
SCHEDULE E - SERVTLE TO SCHOOLS. CHURCHES AND COMMUNITY HATLS | PER GIT
¥ § ‘ {
, o
APPLICABLE: |
A1l territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, ' Nagomfln Menllee Lee }
and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky). _o
AVATLABILITY OH "SERVICE: - , _
Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and L
‘home use, subject to its establlshed rules and regulatlons
TYPE QF SERVICE: ' s
8ingle-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts. : v 2
‘/ k .
MONTHLY RATE: =N '
-\ ° Customer charge per dellvery p01nt N 84,52
(:P Eﬂergy charge per KWH S L ke s 750388
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Y | Tha
The above rates are net, the gross belng five percent (5%) !,
higher. 1In the event the current monthly bill is not paid I
within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the B
gross rates shall apply. ) i
SPLCLAL RULLS . ! ,
Limited uO 1nd1v1dual motors up to ten, horsepower (lOH P.) ¥
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: - - - : [ 3,

"All rates are ‘applicable to. the Fuel AdJustment Clause
and may be.increascd or decreased by an amount per KWH
equal to the fuel: adjustment amount per KWH, as billed
by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for
line loss "The allowance for line losses will not
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average

of such losses. -This Fuel Clause is subject to all |other o
applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 50:075,' > 41580
. 1 )
DiTE OF ISSUE__ July 1, 1980 . DATE SFFSCTIVE July 1. 1980
ISSUED B 44 o @e/u.l J_gro - TITLE  Manger
Same oF 0:110ur - T o Fin * dim
Issued by suthority of-gn. O=cor o7 Lo Energy Regulatoryommission Of &y. =R
Case |

~Nc. 7704 " 7 . datod July L1980 ' .
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SCHEDULE - R LARGE POVWVER SERVICE . | N PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:

A1l territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Mano 'n Breathltt_f
Lee and Menifee Counties, Kentucky. 5

SOP THPES SIS

AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE: =, _
Available to ‘consumers located on or near seller's ‘three- £
"phase lines for all types. of usage, SUbJECb to the . 3
established rules and regulatlons of selTer.

MONTHLY RATE:
Customer charge wper delivery p01nt

' vl 1 . $ 42,5
bnergy charge per KWH TR . * . : $ 2

|
!
}
(j) A demand charge of $3 14 per KW', f . , e S

DETERNIVATION OF" BILLINC DEMAND:
The billing demand shall be the maximum kllowatt ‘demand !
" established by the consumer for- any period fifteen con-
secutive minutes during the month for which the-bill is t
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and [
adgusted for power. . factor as ¢ollow1ng - l
|
5

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: _

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as
nearly as practicable. .Demand charges will be adjusted . (\ &J
for the consumer with. 50 KW or more of measured. demand - \

to correct for average power factor lower than 90%, and ' L
may be so adjusted. for other consumers, if and when the
seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made — -
increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which -
the average power factor is less than 9QA 1 dpgrimgT ol R,

-

.0342

DATZ OF ISSUZ July 1. 1980 - DATE EFFECTIVE __ July 1, 1980.
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCEEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE

'

1
Conv! {
. )
| FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: §
"A1)l rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause |
and may be increcased or decreased by an amount per KWH g
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed-
by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for t
line losses. The allowance for line losses.will not .
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month movwng average [ 5
of =ich losses. .This Fuel Clause is subject to all other G e wy =
epplicable provisipis as set out in 807 KAR 50:075." -

MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE:

The minimuwn monthly charge shall bu the highest’ one of the
<:> following charges are deteﬂminbd for the consumer in- - e e
.question: . B Sty
‘1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the . - IR
., coniract for service. . ‘et 3 P
7 2. A charge of $0.75 per KVA of installed ¢ “otwa |

...

transformer capacity. BT L EEEES

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARCE FOR EHT SEASONAL SERVICE: SO \
Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons Vi ‘%X-
not exceeding nine month per yeay may gudrantee a w 7N

C minimum ennual payment of  twelve times the minimum B b
monthly chearge determined in accordance with the fore= ['kL»
going section in which.caso there shall be no minimum = .
monthly chaﬂbeu : : : oo

“YPJ OF SERVICE: :
Three~phase 60.c cles, at seller'’s standard volta
’ vl

DATE OF ISSUZ July 1, 1980  DATE EFFE CTIVE July L, 1980.
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SCEEDULE FOR TLARGE POWER _SERVICE
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CONDITION OF SERVICE:

i

2,

Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten
norsepower must be three-phase. -

Both power and lighting shall be billed at the fore-
going rates; if a separate meter is required for the

-lighting circuit, the registration of the two watt
_hour meter shall be added to obtain total XKWH used and

TERI
n

tf' l—3

5
e
("
(.a
e
id v
e

a1
h
&
r

-l-3’d ('{

the registration of the two demand meters shall be

added to owiain total kilowatt demand for the billing
TUrposSes. y

All wiring; polesf lines and other electrical equipment
beyond -the metering point, shall be considered the '
distribution system of the consumer and shall be
furnished. and maintained by consumer.

+* IT service is furnished at primary dlstrlbutlon

voltage, a discount of ten percent (10%). shall also

apply to the minimum charge. However, the seller shall

have the option of metering a secondary voltage.and
odlng the estimated transformer losses to the metered 5
KWH and kilowatt demand.

i

OF PAYMENT: o | \C j\

above rates are net, the gross rates being 10% .
ner on the first $25.00 and 2% on the remainder of
bill. In the event the current.monthly bill is not
within fifteen (15) days from the date of the' bill
gross rate shall be applied.’

PER UNIT

-
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{ = CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
| " "

LA

| ¥ N f—f-a...a
|_SCHEDULE FOR_LARGE POWER RATE (LPR). _PER UNIT
h : 1
APPLICABLE: I
In all territory served by the seller. |
g AVAILABILITY:. )
Availability to all industrial users whose kilowatt demand,
_shall exceed 300 XKW for lighting, heating and/or power.
With the following exception: Rock quarries and local -
mines due to their poor load factor and temporary nature.
CONDITIONS: ‘ ‘® e
An "Agreemeit for/Purchase of Power" shall be executed by
the consumer fop serv1ce under thls schedule _
@) CHARACTER OF SERVICE:
.The elcctric service furnlshed under this schedulé will be
60 cycle, alternating current can at'available nominal
voltage.
 MONTHLY. RATE: : ' T
¢~ Customer charge per dellvery pomnt $ 85.04
N Energy charge per KWH _ . . .0275
Demand oharge of $3.14 per KW o ' 7 (;/}b '
DF”ERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: L4
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen .
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and
adjusted for -power factor as provided below.
!
POVER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: ;

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as

e ———
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

XU

[".:‘. i. b

__SCHEDN TR _FOR ARG POWER_RATE (LPR) PER UJIT

\
|

Cont'd :
ncarly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at
eny time. Should such measurements, indicate that the =
powecr Tactor at the time of this maximum demand is less
than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the
demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter
multiplied by 85%, and divided by the percent power factor;

© MINIMUM MONTELY ENERGY  CHARGE: ' ' e
The minimum monthly charge shall be -the hlghest one of the S A
following charges: - o e S
(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified 3 '

- in the contract for service.

<:> (b) A charge of $ .075 per. KVA per month of N
contract capacitys .

FUZL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: ‘ % , 2%
"All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause k-
any may be ihcreased or decreased by an amount per KWH ' . /. /jg ;
equel to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed ﬂb(:
by <he Wholesale'Power Supplier plus an allowance for e 4
line losses. he allowance for line losses will ot
exceed 10% and iz based on a twelve-month moving average
oZ such losses. This Fuel Clause is subJect to. all other
applicable prov1s10ns as set out in'807 KAR 50:075."" '

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: '
1. Delivery Point. If service is furnished a secondary

. voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering.’

point unless otherwise specified in the contract. ﬁor

. ' ‘ ! y ] L T

———

DLTE OF ISSUS July 1. 1980 . DATE EI‘::.:.CTIVE July 1, 1980 -
wIEEIED BY /{/LJ 2; %’) oA AL ¢, 37!/ J.ITLA ' Manager N

Nzme oI O-L.a.it..ea. ~ -
Zosued by authority of an Order of thoe Energy Regulator}":‘mlmi-*31on Of Kye- ia
C-.:u ~NO. ]M Qated J'Ll].V ].L ]_9.80_ . * =R

.,‘
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wLicking Vallev RECC
Jazo ox Josuifys Jorporision:

GANCELLING E.R.C.
SIZIT 1O,

5

50,

Cr—— R

v

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

- _.._..-..—...~__- -

\ SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)

V'ﬂ
,‘.
o

1705

'{.“. s
UWLT

.

ITf service is furaished at seller's primary line. .
voltage, the aellvery p01nt ‘shall be the point of ;
attachment of seller's primary line to consumer's b

the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines.and
other electrical equipment (except meteving'equipment)
on the load side of the delivery poxnt shall be owned -

LS.
m”
It“

transformer structure unless otherwise specified in .

Cont'd e
service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric . 4. " |~
equlnmbut on the load side of the delivery point
shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.

and maintained by the consumer,
I~ ichtine. Both power and lighting shall be billed at Y I
| IES foregoing rate. : }
| 3.Primerv Service. If service is furnished at 7200/12470 . , P
volts or above, a discount of 5% shall apply -to the } |
orard and energy charges, it o "y i
The seller shall have the option of meterlng at- secondaryn‘ i
voltage. S T N Al e SRl 1L SRR L oy R LT 'Y‘
{ M n o 2 " % * . s u | . \ »
; Mg i et ! : : T gty (s ; /
> : ! , '; il "I‘ l _.P\‘ “.";r. "‘.I._)» " g
LATZ CF ISSUE Julv 1. 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1980

I\L__S ID Y Z,UTE, {\(jj\/{, { (d s TITLE Manager

Name oz Qiilcer

B sority of an Ordexr of the Energy Regulalto1:},‘3C>1‘-1ff-‘-i-'--"-5'-0n ©

‘.’ » '
~ZENCE QY QURLEOTL

Czeg .\G. 77Q4 ; datoed Tu]v 1,..1920

.
l

?
.

2 Xy.
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Yowri Yoy £iling nuid.udhudqlau ' - Yo All Territory Served
r Community, Towa or Caly

E.RC. NO.
@ i o | o oE SEZZT NO.
Llcklng_VallLy RECC . CANCELLING E.R.C. X0,

N2z0o oX Issulng Corporation-
SESET NO. -

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

~ - S ) c o - e mATHE
SCHEDULE SL (SECURITY LIGHTS AND/OR RURAL LIGHTING) ~ ‘;PER UNIT

s-tsAPPLICABLE‘ :
All consumers in the territory served (Morgan, Wolfe,
Magoffin, Menlfee, Lee and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky).

AVATLABILITY OP SERVICE: —— :
. The Cooperative will furnish and install a mercury vapaor . . 3
type on a twenty-five foot pole or an existing, Cooperative
owned pole at a location suitable to both parties.
Location however, shall be a reasonable distance.from an.
existing Cooperat}ve owned secondary line.

X S
R

MONTHLY RATE:

(j " Service for the unlt will be unmetered and will, be a
E7 175 Watt Mercury Vapor type @ % 5, 24each per month

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: '

vAll rates are applicable, to the Fuel AdJustment Clause
and may be increased or decreased.by an amount per KWH.
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as-billed .
by. the.Wholesale: Pqwer Supplier plus an allowahce for
line losses. The allowance for line ]osses will not W ,,\‘
exceed 10%-and .is based on a twelve-month moving average™ - /[ \
of such losses. . This Fuel' Clause is subject to all other " ;t
appllcable prov1s1ons as set out Ain 807 KAR5o 075" (; 1

.' S i St v
’ ¢ o ., i . K-.

. ' . ' ’ | ! 4
£ =1ty L 2 R
Q‘ »

DATE OF ISSUE Jul‘ 1, 1980 -~ DATE EPFECTIVE Iuly 1, 1980Q:
ISSU=D &BY ( ( (ﬁLVK/L}J;fl;t'7( TIELE : Manager

Namo oifOf‘rfcer ' L
Issued by authority of-gn, Order’ o2 theEnergy Regulator'ycommi-abion of Ky. in-
Ca sc‘\o. 77@&77 " dnted Lalsply 1980 . g
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_ . 5 . Cuuuuuhl\'j, “Lovn or Cit/

P, S.C. NO:
O | ' SEZET NO
Lwcklng Valley RECC % g CALCELLING P.S.C. O,

Nacze of Isoulng Corporatlon -

) SEEZT NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE.
_ TP | . ' FATE

SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE - ‘ PER UNIT

APPLICABLE: o B R : ‘
A1l territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee
and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky).

AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and home
yse, subject to itsfestabliShed rules and regulations.

TYPE OF SERVICE:

Single-phase, 60 %ycle, 120/140 volts. L _ o '/:j
MONTHLY RATE: : R N | é; /
)~ Customer charge per delivery p01nt § : ' P Toa, ¥ $ 4 52

Energy charge per KWH N s oag® g ¥ © 04649
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: L ' |
The above rates are net, the’ gross belng (5V) hlgher. In the |.
event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20)
days from'the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

SPECIAL RULES:
Limited to 1nd1v1dual mocors up to ten horsepower (10H.P.)

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLASUE: _
"All rates are appllcable to the Fuel AdJustment Clause and mdy
be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the '
fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed. by the Wholesale Powef
Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.- The allowance ‘
for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based pr—a—twelve=-1

'month moying average of such losses. This Fuel ClauSeH& C KED
subject to all other applicable prov151ons as set| d%m&ﬁaggjmmm$pn
' :
KAR 2: 055. " ~ ol APR-L 4B
q fi é; 2 e f
. RATES AND TARJFFS-
D2ATE OF ISSUE _ March 1, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE _ March 1, 1981

SSUED BY M) . gvd,t44q,<uia¢9 TITLE _ Manager

n Orcéer of the Public Service COmnis dton of Ey. 1o
€ No. 8004 - dated. thﬂﬂ%rLr 1981 2. .S.wpys - ‘ ~

-2




o Yorm 'Zor fiiing Rato Schodulos ) - Tor A1l Terellory Seryed
7 g . Conu.‘um.t.y, Jown Tor Caty
¥ _ P.S.C. NO..

. . ‘ - 2 » . * '~ - . ’

ﬂ\ﬂ - e P SA e : : _SEEET NO.

Licking Valley RECC . -~ . .. = . CA\CELLING P. s C. xo.

|~ Name oI Issuing Corporatioa - - )

LT nT NO
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
) . a . i RA?I‘B :
SCHEDULE B = COMMERCIAL AND: SMALL POVER sERVICE' PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: -
A1l territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Lece, Menlfee,
and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.)
"AVATILABILITY OF SERVICE: :
Available to commercial.consumers, small. 1ndu5tr1al consumers
and three-phase farm consumers for all useés including -
lighting,. appliances, cooking, heating and motors, all
subject to the established rules and regulatlons of uhe
Corporatlon coverlng thls serv1ce. 2
TYPE OF SERVICE: ' ' ' s R/ 7("
(*; Single-phase, and uhree—phase where avallable, 60 Cycle, w AV
- 120/140 volts. - . _ . uf ™

MONTHLY RATE: . LI SO
Customer ‘charge per delivery p01nt N < Vg +$ 10.63
Energy charge per KWH o e .05339
A demand charge of $3.14 per KW in excess of 10 KW. |

MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE:

. For consumers requlrlng more than 10 KVA of transformer
capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the
rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction: thereof =
required. .

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE: - - -—— ";awﬁm_
Customers recuiring service during not to exceed nlne HE CZK D
months per year may. guarantee a mlnlmum annual pqymamm:ﬁﬁmeCmmmmm

| ' | APR 1 13¢1
by ._4. s
) RATES AND TARIFFS
DATE OF ISSUE  March 1. 198] DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1981 .

IE8SUED BY % WW DYTLE
LESUED EBEY Wt ( Lllls Manager

b
c oI Oiiicer .
ority of an Ordoer of the Public Service COmmlSC_On of Xy. iz
04 cated Mareh-—t—108] Z- =i .




Forzy Zor 7iling Raté Schodylos ** 7' .. | For __ All Territory Served
P : . . e mgy (2 Community,tQOV" or Clty

- . . R

PLE ¥

i+ p,8.E8, B0,
® o - . T T spmEmoNO,
Clﬁln” Va]ﬂ RECC . CGANCELLING P.S.C. XO.
\ =@ oi Isduing Corporation '
SEEZT NO.
- 'CLASSIFICATION OF S“RVICE
’ . s N . '.._ . N ¢ : cl i RA.TE ' -
SCHEDULE B = COMMPRCTAL AND SMALL POVER SERVICE . - . PER UNIT -

— | Cont'd .

twelve times the minimum monchTy charge determlned 1
accordance with the foregoing section, in which c¢ase® there °
shall be no minimum-monthly charge.

TEMPORARY SERVICP : E & 2
‘Temporary service shall be anplled in accordance w1th the o ekt
foregoing rate except that there-shall -be an additional -
charge of $1.25 for each month or fraction thereof that
service is cannected. Bills will not be pro- rated for A% . . W
fractional part of a mOnth . . ‘ . ~”J

/L DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: el o ' ' Y
() The above rates are net, the gross belng five percent (5%) (s
| higher. In the event. the current monthly bills are not paid- ¥
within twenty (20) days from the date of the blll the gross |
rates shall apply. .

SPECIAL RULES: . :

A. - Consumers having their homes on, the same premlses w1th
their business establishments may include service to -
both on the same meter in which cases all service will
be billed under this schedule. If the consumer .prefers
he may make provisions for two meters, in which ‘case
his usage for residential purposes will be billed-
under the appropriate residential schedule and his use
for business will be billed under this schedule and rate.

B.. Service under this schedule is limited to consum
whose load reguirements can be met by transformers é@
a capacity not to exceed 15 KVA, Consumers requiri
more than 15 KVA shall be served under an--approp 1ateApR 1 1881

scnedule for' large power service. s i

ick Commission

</ T ' N~
*SSUED BY LAJTEb\ gﬂd_Qangii/&VV TITEE f?ﬁlffﬁ/7aé4/

i\ ne GIL O.L.-:.:.Cu-

raé by zutroxriiy of an Oxder of the Publlic ServicelUCommissic

= Xo. f40% dzted j%?%ﬁ%%&éfi}__/f%F/ 2L-F/
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Yova for filiag lata Sahadiylau o _Vu;' ALl Territory Served

. . Cuﬂhunlhy, Tuvin or City

- e B . .
SO ' 8 ‘ ) P.S.C, XNO."

® . . B T PR .. < . * SEEZT NO,

— .

LicKking ValleyﬁRECC . CA\CELLING P, S ,Ca HO.
\aae of YsSuing Corporation . :

SEZ“T NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

.. | . RAIE

HES

SCHEDULE. R __gﬂMU TRCTAJ, AND. SMALL POWER SFERVICE . " |"PER UNIT:
Cont ' d . '- .' . ‘ ’ . - pe - o * - ) . .
in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.)

D. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten
horsepower (lO H.P.) must be three-phase.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
"All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adauscment Clause
and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH
equal to the fuel’ adjustment amount per KWH as billed
. by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for.
e/ﬂ line losses. The allowance for line losses will not
" exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average
of such losses. This Fuel Clause 1is subgect to all other
applicable provisions as set-out in 807 KAR 2:055',

CHECKED
. ! . Public Savkcpommmswn
i e " APR L 1481

. .. & . ; = ’ i - by. e
e b B nei WS ogmweTa -~ RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF ISSUE _ y??dAILé»./ ;/?X/.» DATE EFFECTIVE. &C§Z¢éﬁ%4 /f',/530’

‘ -/
Jssven v L% Ud o s od oo mvwes_ ) gumngu.

13-

XNARG OFf OIricer -
: Dy autaor;"iyo_ an Orcder of-the Zublic Se:v1ce Cowmls;ion of Xy. in

se N, pposf astea %‘]Zbﬂb -/ p] 2oz 5s

b




,A\TYPE OF SERVICE

orm-Xor rilisy Rato Schodulou : .~ Yor A1l Territory Served

. - -

SR S -, o Conmunity, Lowu or Clty

P.5.C. NO. L

(?\ o ‘ _'.ﬂ LE£' ' t,?}' 3 o ., & “.;.ﬂ“r;éggzémﬁdL?-.
Licking Valley RECC. - . - - CANCELLING P.S.C. XO.
hhgo o* Issurng CO‘OOIaulOH o e
SELET MO. -
. ) i ’ ) . |
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Commercial and Small Power Service. - ' TTRETE

SCHEDULE B-1 - PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS s " | PER UNIT

APPLICABLE: . : S e .
A1l territory served (Morgan, Wolle, Magoffin, Menlfee’ -
Lee, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky) . -

AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE: :
Available® to commercial users, where the. business 1is ‘of a
permanent nature, covering small industrial consumers and.
three-phase form consumers for all uses including llghtlng,
appliances, oook1ng, heating and motors, all .subject to
the establlsh d- rules and regulaulons of the Corporatlon
poverlng this service. 5 X

Slngle-phase, and three—phase where avallable, 60 cycle,
120/2L0 volts. - :

MONTHLY RATE: : AT T T £ e
Customer charge per d611very p01nt g 7 Lo Lm0 T e 446770, 63

eErgy charge per KWH & S YR Hik ;f}j104369
A demand charge'of $3.14 per KW in excess of 10 KW. .J;iléfl;S?/‘
MINIMUM MONTHLY ENTRGY CHARGE Co S 'f“HCJL.S '

For consumers recguiring more than 10 KVA of transformer :
capac1ty the minimum monthly charge’ shall be inereased at‘the’
rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA .or fraction thereof required.

43 H é<: K'513

. Pubhc Service Commissign

APR 1 1981

by.:

RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF ISSUE  March 1.1981 DATE EFFECTIVE,  March 1, 1981
iresvzn wy L)%, Q@,Luﬁ/&vu TIZIE _ Manager

Neks o OZricar : : .
Issucd by authority of an Order of the PFublic Service Jommission of Xy. in
Czze Xo. 8004 dated March b, 1981 T T AR




B Yorm for £1ling Rate Schodwlows Yor Ajl TbrrlLory Scrved

. ) ' . Comnunlty, Town or City
| P.S.C. Xo.
O : ' B SEEET NO.
Line Yalley RECC - . ©  CANCELLING P.S.C. XO.

_N;ZG oI Issuing Corporaulon -
. o SEEET NO, -

et

CLPSQIFTCﬁTTON or SVRVICE

t ' : Commercial -and Small Power Service '-” S _ RaTh
SCH“DULE B-1 — PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS ~"' ; g% PER UNIT-

Cont'd

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:
The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%)
higher, 1In the event the current monthly bill is not paid
within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the
gross rates shall apply . - ,

. SPECIAL’ RULLS.,W.. :
.. (A) . The, rated. Caoa01uy of 51ng1e~phase motors shall not“be
{1n excess of ten horsepower (10 HiPy)w :

wa(B) Motors hav1rg a rated capacwuy in excess of ten horsepower
' (10 H.P.) must.be three—phase.: : 3 2 O

. FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: : S
MA1l- rates are applloable to the Fuel Adgustment ClauSe Ay £
and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWwH. - =
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed ‘
by the Wholesale Power Squlwer plus @n allowance for ) '
line losses. The.allowance for line losses will not o : ( /
exceed 10% and is based on a, twelve-month moving average . o 5)
of such losses. . This Fuel Clause is subJect to all osher -'LL-
aop11oab1e provisions ag set out in 807 KAR 2:055. .- -. :

)l
b'...—-“'. '.-.'

D
e —

0 H E‘: K.EID

" Public Service Commission

APR 11981

by _

~“RATES AND TARIFFS
e

e T
o

DATE OF ISSUE ij{/ / 198 DTE EFFECTIVE ﬁ/z//f// / /98/
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Fornm' for Z£iling Rato Schodulas Foxr A1l Territory Ccrved
. ' : Commuuity, “Fewn or City

-

P2

D50, hO.

SKE:T NO.

P ]

Licking Vclley RECC .. CARCLLAIVG P S C KO«
Name of LSSuln” Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
' . i ' ‘ RATE
SCHEDULE B-2' ALL ELECTRIC SMALL POWER SERVICE PERMANENT PER UNIT
- -~ INSTALLATIONS &
APPLICABLE. ” :
A1l territory served (Morgan, WolTe, Magoffln Menifee, Lee
and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky. )
AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE: '
Available to commercial users, where the bu51ness is- 01 a.
permanent nature, covering small industrial consumers and.. .
three-phase farm consumers for all uses including 11ght1ng,_
appliances, cooking, heating and motors, all subject to the
established rules’and regulations of the Corporablon covering
.8 . this serv1ce. . . : :
’ ¢
/TYPE OF SERVICE: e
Single-phase, and three-phase where avallable, 60 cycle,
120/240 volts. B : :
MONTHLY RATE: .- ° ~* % . . o f g
Customer charge Der aeTvvery,point ; : . ) ' $ 4,52
Energy charce per KWH . ' " . 04649
MINIMUM MONTHLY ENFRGY CHARGE" e ' . ]
For consumers_ requiring more than 10 KVA of transformer - &/
'.capa01ty the minimum monthly charge shall.be increased at the| p / 7/ /
rate of 75¢ for each addltlonal KVA or fraction thereof ( (&
required. A =
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: - | L T "y
_ The aDOVE rates are net, the gross being five p K,Efj—‘w
higher. n the event the current monuhly bill: ﬁ&qumwmn
within uwenty (20) days from the date of the b1 “gross _ J
rates shall apply. , APR _110011 : ok
by
_RATES AND TARIFF AA
DATZ OF ISSUE  March 1, 1981 DLTE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1981

& Ssus “\YIQQY1i Q<1?Q/vg;,¢ld&ru/ TIinis Manager

Nzs of OiZicar _ . s .
Iszued by auithority of an Order of the Public Service Commission o_.xy. o
Czse Xo. 8004 dziad  Marelh—d-—d9Bt Z-24-F/. - " s
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CYorg Jov Tlling Bata Sehiedulasg . SYay
. ‘ T s . ComnunlLyr

P‘SQC' I\O.

All Terrltory ‘Served
~Citly

l(—" H=GY

—

Licklng Valley RECC L
-A =@ ox Issuing Corporatioa - R

CANCELLING P.S.

SEZET NO,

C. X0,

) CLASS FICATION OoF SERVICE

- AT Electrlc Sma71 Power Serv1ce Permanent
SCHEDULE B - 2 Tnstallation .

Cont'd
SPECIAL RULES
()

(B)

Motors: hav1ng a rated capaclty in excess of ten
horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-phase.

FUEL 'ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

. "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause
") and may be increased or decreased by aan amount per KWH'
' equal to the fuel adjustment amount per XWH .as billed
by the Wholesale..Power - Squller plus an allowance for
line losses. The allowance.for line losses will not
exceed 10% and is based on.a twelve-month’ moving: average
of such losses., This Fuel Clause..is subject to all other
appllcable provisions as seb ‘out in 807 KAR 2:055.7 Q

*The rated capaClty of single-phase motors shall not .- | . '
be in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) . '~3iamgﬁ e b TGS

APR 1 1981

by
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3 e o Public Service Commission
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- for filing Rate Schedules For - ~ .
' Community, Town or Ci
P.5.C. ¥O,.
& - -
SHEET NO,
Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING P.S,.,C. NO,

Yame of issuing Corporation -

SHEZT NO. -

r——-— .

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
il ‘ . d RATE
GCHEDULE E - SERVICE TO SCHOQLS,. CHURCHES AND COMMINTITY HALLS PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:

All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee
and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky).

yAILABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and
home use, subject to its established rules and regulations.

TYPE OF SERVICE:
gingle-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts, or 3 phase power where

available.
-
HNTHLY RATE: -
%”‘ customer charge per delivery point $ 4.5
Energy charge per KWH e
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:

The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%)
higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid
within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the
gross rates shall apply.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: , ’j
npll rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause o/ I
and MY be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH &

al to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed
by the Wholesale Power Supplier p%us an allowance for
line losses. The allowance for line losses will not
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving-ave??ﬁe R 1

£ such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to hllCo E+C KE m
gpplicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2:05p. "Public Service Commissgn

equ

APR 1 15811}.
by d M ’
RATES AND TARIFFS -
e
g OF ISSUE__ March 1, 1981 DATE E¥FECTIVE _ March 1, 1981 -

SUED BY Z/U—,E, W&MU .__._TIT'LE Manager

Name of Officer :
qed DY authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

e No- ___ 2004 ~_ dated _ Merch i 198 2-24-% :
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P.“ c No;

— ‘
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Licking Valley RECC ~ " ' .
Nizo o1 Issuing Coxporation- .

GANCELLING P.S.C.. %0,

CLYmnaprn 110
-

[ Dol SPLAPAS

SEEZT RO,

CLnSS FIC T: Ox OF SEQVLCE

. SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWERiSERVICE

APPLICABLE: . o .. vt da s
- A1l territory served (Morgan, .Wolfe
Lee and Menifee Counties, Kentucky 5

AVATLABILITY OF.SERVICE: ~ __

"phase lines for all types of usage, subject to the
established ru7e$ and regulablons of seller.

MONTHLY RATE: '
Customer charge per dellvery point
Lnergy charge pe* KWH .

T & [N

) A demand cbarce of $3 14 per KW

DETERMINATION OF B'LAING DEMAND: S - )
The billing desaend shall be the maximum kilowatt demand
" established by the consumer for any period fifteen con-
secutive minutes during the month for which the:bill is
+ rendered, as indicated or recorded by a aemand meber and
cQJUSIed no¢ Dover.Tacbor aS-'OllOWWD”'

. POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: .

The consumer zgrees to maintain unity power: factor as
nearly as practicable. .Demand oharges will be adjusted
for the consumer with. 50 KW or more of measured. demand
to correct for average power factor lower than 90%, and’
may be so adjusted. for other consumers, if and when the
seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be-made:

" Magoffin, Bréa%hitt,“

Available to ‘consumers WOCated on or near seller's three—'

. $42,52

increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1%

e

By WBidiE C K E
the average power factor is less than S0% 1agg1 nghublic Service Commisséon -
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/_.j SImET 30,
;kLicbiqn VAT T ey RECE - _ GANCELLING P.S.C. X0.
NAZO O Issuillf coxrporavaion - -
Q""‘":’:‘ Y’O
. : L
o3 s JCTAS SITICATION OF SERVICE
— R ' : YT
SCHEDULE FOR LARCL, POVER SBRVICb ' | »ER UNIT
Cont'd - ; s
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-

h
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Ha

Trne

1}

CONDLTIOA OF SERVICE:

- horsepower must be tnree—bhase. i Y

TERS OF PAYMENT:
e a-

l-’(D(

Motors having a rated capa01ty in' excess of ten

Both ‘power and. 11ghulng shall be bllled at the fore-
going rates; if a sepéarate meter is required for the
-lighting ciccuit, the registration of the two watt .
hour meter shall be added to obtain total KWH used and

whe registration of the two demand meters shall be
acdded to owitain total kilowatt demand for the billing
DuUrnoses.. - ’

A11 wmrlng, Doles, lines and other eWec rlcal equipment
beyond the metering DOlnb, shall be considered: the
letr‘bhulon system of the consumer and shall be
furnished and maintained by consumer.

ervice is furnished at D”“Uc”y dlsbrloublon .
zge, & discount of ten percent (10/) shall ‘also
1y to the minimum cnarge. However, the seller shall

1

D

ve the option of metering a secon dary voltage .and
ding the estimated transiormer lOSSuS to the meuered
KWH and kilowatt aemand ' _ _ e Tg ey

Jove rates are net, the gross rates being 10/

gner on the first $25,00 and 2% on <the rema;naem_oi

pill, In the event the current. monthly blME.wsEﬁbﬁ<'ET)

4 within Tifteen (15) days ¢rom the date |of PithesSdpitd Tommission
gross rate shall be qpplled APR 1 1381
.by - z

RATES AND TARIFFS

e

ox r8sTm mm,a L, L5t/ bavs EEREOTIVE_YJmnck. [ /99)

/C/\/_/’Q L. CQ’)(/ TIILE W74Wﬂﬂl/f/

(v

—rl- _"'" "‘\“
XS LT G ILlC

<~ -~

Ly autlh o*;ty o2 an Order of thao Public SurV1ce Comnleote

s MM daiod o Itk )G

"~
-

o_‘)

e
.
.;y L 4

——

-
-




- BT T TR PRy Ym A Y . ) :
Or WALIET NATO S\:—-ULB...‘.QL: For A7 1rnf"r“'i(*’"'

G s /r\"

a N i Lo;muL.:LLy, lu.\ 2 or. City
e T S b, T PLS G, NO,
) . g o T
O | A Sl Al
_Licking Valley RECC AP ,cn\c»LwaG D.8.C. 0.
A::a oz Issuing Corporation - o )
- L s::“v x0.
CLASSTFICATION OF SERVICE .
- ETE
SCEEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE PER UVIT

- Cont'd

FUEL ADJUSTHMENT CLAUSE:

by the Wholesale Power Suppl:
line losses.

of sach losses.- This Fuel Clause is subject to all
applicable provisions as set out

MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE

) The minimum monthly charge snalT be the blunest one

“A11l rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment: Clause
end may be increased or decreased by an amount per KVH
equel to the fuel adaus»mene amount per KWH as billed-
ier plus an allowance for
The allowance -for line losses.will not, .
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month mOV1ng.average

in 807 KAR2:055.". . -

o%ther .

oﬂ the-

'~ following cnarges are determined- for Lqe consumer in g
' .Question: -y
f ‘1. The minimum monthy charge e3901fied in the /. RN R b
& contract for service, y . SIS A B 4 ¥
y 2. A charge of $0.75 per KVA of ihstalled ¢ " : ~ |
) transformer -capacity. ' : LB Ee . : ”~;
MININUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR EHT SEASONAL SERVICE : " X ‘( ‘
Consuners *eoulrlng service only during cerualn seasons e Z*/:;aj‘“
not exceeding nine month _per yeay may- Guaranuee a S (fﬂﬁ' LI
minimum emnual payment of: twelve times the minimum o b ,
monthly crarge determined in accordance with the foree i ot
going section in wnﬂcn.case uhere snaTl be no. miq1m1 (2+4EZC K ED
mor.thly charge. e . EQo Nmmsamemmmwmn,
G
TY®Z OF SERVICE: _ : APR 981.
Trree-phase, 60.cycles, a seller's standard voltagpge é%zaz&aw
e SAJES'AND TAR|FFS-
DATE CF ISSU= B p P NATE EFFECTIVE -

&iibuujiﬂppwg;

st B
e R o e ==
ALES o LIricexr
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~cgued By -authoraty ¢L &n Oxder oX
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Form for f£iling Rate Scﬁedqles For - B
B * COmmunlty, Town or Clty

P.S.C. NO,
m - = &,

~
Y /

L4

SHEET NO.

R CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name o% %ssulng gorporation—

SHEZT NO,

S e e

s e

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

8 RATE
SCHEDULE_FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) ) PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:

In all territory served by the seller.

AVATLABILITY:

Availability to all industrial users whose kilowatt demand
shall exceed 300 KW for lighting, heating and/or power.
With the following exception: Rock quarries and local
mines due totheir poor load factor and temporary nature.

CONDITIONS:

|  An "Agreement for Purchase of Power' shall be executed by
) the consumer for service under this schedule.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be
60 cycle, alternating current can at available nominal

voltage.

MONTHLY RATE:
Customer charge per delivery point $ 85.04
Energy charge per KWH . .03519

Demand charge of $3.14 per KW

v/ -

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: »Jé’ :

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand

established by the consumer for any period of fifteem— +—

consecutive minutes during the month for which ths bﬁIh41b<: KIE D

rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meterPﬁhd%nmeCmanm
adjusted for power factor as provided below. aPR 1 b8
]

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: . ’ !

. . . b
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factoq éSRAESANDTAIWS

' ] I
DPATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE _ Maych 1, 1981 .

ISSUED BYZZLC]_Ei ;géﬁ,LAJvlayéékmd TITLE _Mapager
Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case XNo. 2004 dated Morchel, 198} Z2-2¢ 27 .




Form for filing Rate Scﬁedqles For

. . 7 : : Community, Town or City
2,5.C, RO,
(-\; . oA
Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING P.S.C. NO,

Name of Issuing Corporation -

SHEST NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

- RATE
SCHEDULE._FOR TARGE POWER_RATE (IPR) , PER UNIT

Cont'd
nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at
any time. Should such measurements indicate that the
power factor at the time of this maximum demand is less
than -85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the
demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter
multiplied by 85%, and divided by the percent power factor.

MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE:
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the
following charges:
(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified
in the contract for service.

(b) A charge of $ .075 per KVA per month of
contract capacity.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

""All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause
and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH
equal to the fuel_adjustment amount per KWH as billed
by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for (
line losses. The allowances for line losses will not D
exceed 107 and is based on a twelve-month moving average (E Lo
of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other

applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 50:075."

SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

1. Delivery Point. If service is furnished a secondéfjé ” E CED %
voltage, the delivery point shall be the meterin% b S q((bmm*
point unless otherwise specified in the contract Fogiiile S ssin
APR |1 1981 -
oyjzfmﬁz
RATES AQID TARIFFS
PATE OF ISSUE Mzrch 1, 198] DATE EFFECTIVE _ March 1, 1981.

rssuep BY LU T, Qd,q,u_,q,g,éaw TITLE _Manager

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publilc Service Commission of Ky. in

Case XNo. 8004 dated Mareh—ls—4981 Z-246-F/ -




Forérfor £iling Rate Scﬁedqles For

By : _ Community, Town or City
s P.5.C. NO.__
( ] 3 ™ T
SHEET NQ.
: el 71, CANCELLING ».S.C. NO,.
Name of Issuing %orporation-
_ SHEZT NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

‘ RETE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) ) ‘ PER UNIT

Cont'd
service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric

equipment on the load side of the delivery point
shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.

If service is furnished at seller's primary line
voltage, the dellvery point shall be the point of
attachment of seller's primary line to consumer's
transformer structure unless otherwise specified in
the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and
other electrical equipment (except metering equipment)
on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned
and maintained by the consumer.

2.Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed at

the foregoing rgte. & &

3.Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7200/12470
volts or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the
demand and energy charges.

The seller shall have the option of metering at secondary
voltage. |

CHECKED i

Public SPTWQu Commission

APR 1

13

<O

1

by 2
" RATES AND TARIFFS

PATE OF ISSUE  March 1. 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE  March 1, 1981 -

ISSUED BY’L&)_ﬁé <« TITLE Manager

Name dffbfflcer
Issued by authorlty of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Xy. in

Case No. 2004 dated Marrch 'l~ 107 =
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Form foxr f£iling Rate Scﬁedqles Forx

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

kﬂ\] . ™y o

: SHEET NO.
Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING P.S.C. XNO,

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEZT NO, -

o e e

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

T

RATH
PER UNIT

SCHEDULE SL (SECURITY LIGHTS AND/QR RURAL LIGHTING)

APPLICABLE:
All consumers inthe territory served (Morgan, Wolfe,
Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt Counties,Kentucky).

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:
The Cooperative will furnish and install a mercury vapor
type on a twenty-five foot pole or an existing Cooperative
owned pole at a location suitable to both parties.
Location however shall be a reasonable distance from an
existing Cooperative owned secondary line.

~ MONTHLY RATE: .
( ' Service for the unit will be unmetered, and will be a
175 Watt Mercury Vapor type @ $5.24 each, per month.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
"All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause
and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed
by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for
line losses. The allowance for line losses will not
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average
of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other
applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 50:075."

- e o

CHECKED |
g’

i revann AMMicet
Public Service Commission

i Siasi
AR 4 1501

~ATE OF ISSUE March 1, 198] DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1981 -

ISSUED BYVZ>L}T§2£ divﬂ,bkﬂvdzi}y\ TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commlssion of Ky. in

Case No. 8004 dated Mareh 1—398L 7 ¥/
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